
 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

802 8 8 0.05 0.05
936 2 10 0.01 0.06

1017 10 20 0.06 0.13
1067 32 52 0.20 0.33
1105 51 103 0.32 0.65
1136 117 220 0.74 1.39
1163 179 399 1.13 2.53
1186 264 663 1.67 4.20
1208 346 1009 2.19 6.40
1228 372 1381 2.36 8.75
1247 442 1823 2.80 11.56
1265 465 2288 2.95 14.50
1283 567 2855 3.59 18.10
1300 559 3414 3.54 21.64
1316 582 3996 3.69 25.33
1333 664 4660 4.21 29.54
1349 714 5374 4.53 34.07
1360 717 6091 4.55 38.61
1382 775 6866 4.91 43.53
1398 760 7626 4.82 48.35
1415 777 8403 4.93 53.27
1433 801 9204 5.08 58.35
1451 825 10029 5.23 63.58
1470 831 10860 5.27 68.85
1486 835 11695 5.29 74.14
1511 797 12492 5.05 79.19
1535 747 13239 4.74 83.93
1561 674 13913 4.27 88.20
1596 619 14532 3.92 92.13
1630 540 15072 3.42 95.55
1681 375 15447 2.38 97.93
1762 224 15671 1.42 99.35
1897 103 15774 0.65 100.00
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

900 1 1 0.01 0.01
1037 1 2 0.01 0.02
1122 5 7 0.05 0.07
1175 16 23 0.15 0.22
1214 42 65 0.41 0.63
1247 89 154 0.86 1.49
1274 194 348 1.87 3.36
1299 267 615 2.58 5.94
1321 338 953 3.26 9.20
1341 464 1417 4.48 13.68
1360 442 1859 4.27 17.95
1378 496 2355 4.79 22.74
1395 496 2851 4.79 27.52
1412 472 3323 4.56 32.08
1428 494 3817 4.77 36.85
1443 445 4262 4.30 41.15
1459 481 4743 4.64 45.79
1467 425 5168 4.10 49.89
1490 447 5615 4.32 54.21
1505 447 6062 4.32 58.52
1521 430 6492 4.15 62.68
1537 434 6926 4.19 66.87
1553 389 7315 3.76 70.62
1570 392 7707 3.78 74.41
1589 378 8085 3.65 78.06
1607 336 8421 3.24 81.30
1627 335 8756 3.23 84.53
1649 309 9065 2.98 87.52
1670 287 9352 2.77 90.29
1700 282 9634 2.72 93.01
1732 239 9873 2.31 95.32
1770 189 10062 1.82 97.14
1822 145 10207 1.40 98.54
1904 98 10305 0.95 99.49
2040 53 10358 0.51 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1090 1 1 0.02 0.02
1170 7 8 0.12 0.13
1218 22 30 0.36 0.50
1254 59 89 0.97 1.47
1283 82 171 1.35 2.83
1308 132 303 2.18 5.01
1330 151 454 2.49 7.50
1350 185 639 3.06 10.56
1368 204 843 3.37 13.93
1385 233 1076 3.85 17.78
1402 233 1309 3.85 21.63
1417 210 1519 3.47 25.09
1432 188 1707 3.11 28.20
1447 241 1948 3.98 32.18
1462 196 2144 3.24 35.42
1476 217 2361 3.58 39.01
1490 214 2575 3.54 42.54
1500 212 2787 3.50 46.04
1519 242 3029 4.00 50.04
1533 233 3262 3.85 53.89
1548 209 3471 3.45 57.34
1563 236 3707 3.90 61.24
1578 249 3956 4.11 65.36
1594 207 4163 3.42 68.78
1611 218 4381 3.60 72.38
1625 213 4594 3.52 75.90
1647 214 4808 3.54 79.43
1667 216 5024 3.57 83.00
1688 221 5245 3.65 86.65
1724 178 5423 2.94 89.59
1739 150 5573 2.48 92.07
1770 145 5718 2.40 94.47
1809 139 5857 2.30 96.76
1860 87 5944 1.44 98.20
1943 75 6019 1.24 99.44
2078 34 6053 0.56 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 3 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

668 10 10 0.03 0.03
834 1 11 0.00 0.03
933 5 16 0.02 0.05
993 20 36 0.06 0.11

1037 49 85 0.15 0.26
1073 124 209 0.38 0.63
1103 226 435 0.68 1.32
1130 382 817 1.16 2.47
1154 585 1402 1.77 4.24
1176 717 2119 2.17 6.41
1197 930 3049 2.81 9.22
1216 1006 4055 3.04 12.27
1235 1151 5206 3.48 15.75
1253 1129 6335 3.42 19.16
1271 1225 7560 3.71 22.87
1288 1263 8823 3.82 26.69
1305 1304 10127 3.94 30.63
1318 1342 11469 4.06 34.69
1339 1460 12929 4.42 39.11
1356 1350 14279 4.08 43.19
1373 1430 15709 4.33 47.52
1390 1522 17231 4.60 52.12
1409 1479 18710 4.47 56.59
1427 1516 20226 4.59 61.18
1444 1482 21708 4.48 65.66
1468 1503 23211 4.55 70.21
1490 1516 24727 4.59 74.79
1514 1455 26182 4.40 79.20
1532 1408 27590 4.26 83.45
1572 1374 28964 4.16 87.61
1608 1215 30179 3.68 91.29
1652 1067 31246 3.23 94.51
1713 928 32174 2.81 97.32
1812 630 32804 1.91 99.23
1978 256 33060 0.77 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 160 320 480 640 800 960 1120 1280 1440 1600

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 4 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

711 3 3 0.01 0.01
977 3 6 0.01 0.02

1038 9 15 0.04 0.06
1083 25 40 0.10 0.16
1119 58 98 0.23 0.38
1150 121 219 0.47 0.86
1177 232 451 0.91 1.76
1201 359 810 1.40 3.17
1224 443 1253 1.73 4.90
1245 607 1860 2.37 7.28
1265 741 2601 2.90 10.17
1283 798 3399 3.12 13.30
1301 923 4322 3.61 16.91
1319 991 5313 3.88 20.78
1336 961 6274 3.76 24.54
1353 1001 7275 3.92 28.46
1369 1040 8315 4.07 32.52
1386 1044 9359 4.08 36.61
1402 1047 10406 4.10 40.70
1413 1066 11472 4.17 44.87
1436 1087 12559 4.25 49.12
1452 1049 13608 4.10 53.23
1470 1165 14773 4.56 57.78
1488 1113 15886 4.35 62.14
1507 1128 17014 4.41 66.55
1526 1161 18175 4.54 71.09
1539 1139 19314 4.46 75.55
1569 1126 20440 4.40 79.95
1593 989 21429 3.87 83.82
1620 985 22414 3.85 87.67
1636 929 23343 3.63 91.30
1686 789 24132 3.09 94.39
1731 592 24724 2.32 96.71
1791 416 25140 1.63 98.33
1890 290 25430 1.13 99.47
2056 136 25566 0.53 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

120 240 360 480 600 720 840 960 1080 12000

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 READING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

782 1 1 0.01 0.01
1108 4 5 0.03 0.03
1152 4 9 0.03 0.06
1188 23 32 0.14 0.20
1218 28 60 0.18 0.38
1245 62 122 0.39 0.76
1269 72 194 0.45 1.21
1291 117 311 0.73 1.95
1311 169 480 1.06 3.00
1331 201 681 1.26 4.26
1349 268 949 1.68 5.94
1367 302 1251 1.89 7.83
1384 347 1598 2.17 10.00
1400 359 1957 2.25 12.25
1416 412 2369 2.58 14.83
1432 443 2812 2.77 17.60
1448 446 3258 2.79 20.39
1461 471 3729 2.95 23.34
1480 545 4274 3.41 26.75
1495 570 4844 3.57 30.31
1511 611 5455 3.82 34.14
1528 636 6091 3.98 38.12
1544 732 6823 4.58 42.70
1561 706 7529 4.42 47.12
1582 767 8296 4.80 51.92
1597 771 9067 4.83 56.74
1616 838 9905 5.24 61.99
1637 902 10807 5.64 67.63
1659 904 11711 5.66 73.29
1683 861 12572 5.39 78.68
1701 865 13437 5.41 84.09
1740 746 14183 4.67 88.76
1776 677 14860 4.24 93.00
1820 529 15389 3.31 96.31
1881 358 15747 2.24 98.55
1980 183 15930 1.15 99.69
2146 49 15979 0.31 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 4 WRITING 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 
  

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

726 2 2 0.01 0.01
1437 3 5 0.01 0.02
1860 16 21 0.06 0.08
2117 43 64 0.16 0.24
2306 74 138 0.28 0.53
2456 175 313 0.67 1.19
2581 264 577 1.01 2.20
2691 381 958 1.45 3.65
2790 521 1479 1.99 5.64
2881 619 2098 2.36 8.00
2967 750 2848 2.86 10.86
3049 841 3689 3.21 14.07
3131 891 4580 3.40 17.47
3211 957 5537 3.65 21.12
3292 974 6511 3.71 24.83
3375 1075 7586 4.10 28.93
3459 1171 8757 4.47 33.40
3550 1284 10041 4.90 38.29
3635 1318 11359 5.03 43.32
3728 1436 12795 5.48 48.80
3825 1553 14348 5.92 54.72
3928 1565 15913 5.97 60.69
4000 1569 17482 5.98 66.67
4155 1636 19118 6.24 72.91
4283 1618 20736 6.17 79.08
4426 1511 22247 5.76 84.84
4543 1312 23559 5.00 89.85
4772 1130 24689 4.31 94.16
4997 715 25404 2.73 96.88
5289 471 25875 1.80 98.68
5693 231 26106 0.88 99.56
6293 84 26190 0.32 99.88
7116 31 26221 0.12 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 170 340 510 680 850 1020 1190 1360 1530 1700

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.



 

 FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES 
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2019 

GRADE 5 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 

 

 

        
    

 

SCALE SCORE FREQ.
CUM.

FREQ. PCT.
CUM.
PCT.

1110 1 1 0.01 0.01
1653 1 2 0.01 0.02
2175 1 3 0.01 0.04
2322 11 14 0.13 0.17
2441 21 35 0.25 0.42
2542 52 87 0.62 1.04
2632 90 177 1.08 2.12
2713 153 330 1.83 3.95
2788 180 510 2.16 6.11
2859 232 742 2.78 8.89
2925 274 1016 3.28 12.17
2988 307 1323 3.68 15.85
3049 371 1694 4.44 20.29
3109 345 2039 4.13 24.42
3167 384 2423 4.60 29.02
3224 392 2815 4.70 33.72
3281 359 3174 4.30 38.02
3337 398 3572 4.77 42.78
3393 401 3973 4.80 47.59
3450 373 4346 4.47 52.05
3507 362 4708 4.34 56.39
3550 378 5086 4.53 60.92
3625 367 5453 4.40 65.31
3687 378 5831 4.53 69.84
3751 378 6209 4.53 74.37
3817 329 6538 3.94 78.31
3888 289 6827 3.46 81.77
4000 276 7103 3.31 85.08
4046 304 7407 3.64 88.72
4136 222 7629 2.66 91.38
4239 188 7817 2.25 93.63
4402 214 8031 2.56 96.19
4508 161 8192 1.93 98.12
4707 89 8281 1.07 99.19
5033 59 8340 0.71 99.89
5577 9 8349 0.11 100.00

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Notes:

Students who took the Braille or the ASL or the paper STAAR with Embedded Supports version of the test are not included in
the frequency distribution tables.
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